
Air Force (8-8) -vs- Biola (4-8)
09/23/2023 at Fullerton, CA (Titan Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 09/23/2023
Time: 2:30 PM
Site: Fullerton, CA
Venue: Titan Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 OT OT SD Total
Air Force 4 4 3 4 0 2 1 18
Biola 2 4 6 3 1 1 0 17

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:33 AF G Jake Dixon
1st 5:58 AF G Kaito Ham
1st 4:54 BU G Maxwell Osborn
1st 2:14 AF G Sam De La Cruz
1st 1:17 BU G Will Tibbetts
1st 0:45 AF G Jack  Richards
2nd 7:23 AF G-E Jack  Richards
2nd 7:09 BU G Joshua Halopoff
2nd 6:44 AF G Ian Christie
2nd 4:14 BU G Maxwell Osborn
2nd 3:52 AF G-E Jacob Yi
2nd 3:04 BU G Nick Murray
2nd 1:55 AF G-E Kaito Ham
2nd 0:31 BU G Luke Franklin
3rd 7:41 AF G Tom Leggett
3rd 6:16 BU G Nolan Rapp
3rd 5:47 AF G-E Tom Leggett
3rd 5:35 BU G-P Maxwell Osborn
3rd 5:04 BU G Caleb Hernandez
3rd 3:23 AF G Jackson Carter
3rd 2:23 BU G Adam Lavoy
3rd 1:42 BU G Maxwell Osborn
3rd 0:59 BU G Adam Lavoy
4th 7:31 AF G-E Colin Chase
4th 6:03 AF G Jack  Richards
4th 5:29 BU G John Grasso
4th 3:57 BU G Roman Saroyan
4th 3:19 BU G Maxwell Osborn
4th 2:32 AF G Jacob Yi
4th 0:11 AF G Tom Leggett
OT 1:55 BU G Maxwell Osborn
OT 2:38 AF G Cole Kopperud
OT 1:16 BU G Roman Saroyan
OT 1:03 AF G-P Tom Leggett
SD 2:18 AF G-E Alex Zarcu

Team Statistics

AF BU
Shots 48 41
Goals 18 17
Assists 12 16
Points 30 33
Exclusions 5 12
Steals 6 6
Sprints 5-2 2-5

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 2:39 BU E Adam Lavoy
1st 7:06 AF E Colin Chase
2nd 0:05 AF E Jake Dixon
2nd 2:11 BU E Nick Murray
2nd 2:40 BU E Caleb Hernandez
2nd 3:29 AF E Alex Zarcu
2nd 3:56 BU E Nick Murray
2nd 6:19 AF E Colin Chase
2nd 7:41 BU E Joshua Halopoff
3rd 3:45 BU E Maxwell Osborn
3rd 5:35 AF E-P Ian Christie
3rd 5:49 BU E Joshua Halopoff
4th 1:59 BU E Caleb Hernandez
4th 7:42 BU E Dominic Hidalgo-Valecillo
OT 0:52 BU E-P Caleb Hernandez
OT 1:03 BU E-P Nick Murray
SD 2:23 BU E Mitchell Carpenter



Individual
 
 
Air Force 18

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Liam Markus 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Jack  Richards 7 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 2-0
3 Kaito Ham 5 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0-0
4 Ian Christie 5 1 4 5 1 1 1 0 2-1
5 Jake Dixon 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Sam De La Cruz 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0-0
7 David Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Jacob Yi 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 1-1
9 Jackson Carter 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Cole Kopperud 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Tom Leggett 9 4 3 7 0 0 3 0 0-0
12 Thomas  Newell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Owen Imasaki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Jonah Vander Veen 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Nicholas Cuenco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Joey Schell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Colin Chase 5 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
19 Matthew Kwon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Bruce Kim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Alex Zarcu 5 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
23 Kaleb Abouelghar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Michael Gao 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
27 Sam Cherry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 48 18 12 30 5 3 6 0 5-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Liam Markus 38:42 17 13

Totals 17 13

Biola 17

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Mitchell Carpenter 1 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
2 Caleb Hernandez 2 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 0-0
3 Ryle Hibbard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
4 Luke Franklin 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Brett Hanke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Adam Lavoy 5 2 0 2 1 0 1 1 0-0
7 Matthew Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Christian Trapp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Braeden Marsolini 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

10
Dominic Hidalgo-
Valecillo 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0

11 Nolan Rapp 5 1 3 4 0 0 0 1 0-0
12 John Grasso 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Ryan Previch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Jackson Sumwalt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Will Tibbetts 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Maxwell Osborn 9 6 1 7 1 0 1 0 0-0
17 Joshua Halopoff 4 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0-0
18 Nick Murray 3 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0-0
20 Kyle Seifen 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Eric Hizon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Dylan Diaz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Roman Saroyan 5 2 4 6 0 0 1 1 2-5

Totals 41 17 16 33 12 1 6 4 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Mitchell Carpenter 38:42 18 12

Totals 18 12


